GATEWAY BENEFITS
• Global MNO and LoRaWAN support
• Backhaul options include Ethernet
and optional 4G-LTE cellular for
cost effective deployment
• GNSS module for LoRaWAN
packet time-stamping and

* Maximum EIRP is 14 dBm for most of the band, except for 27 dBm at 869.4-869.5
** MTSMC-L4G1 is PTCRB, AT&T, and Verizon approved
ORDERING INFORMATION
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and Wi-Fi/Bluetooth (BT/BLE) and MTAC-003 LoRa Gateway Accessory Card
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4G1-247A-868.R3-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 868 MHz, Global
GNSS+Wi-Fi/BT w/MTAC-003E00 mCard and Accessory Kit
MTCDT-L4G1-247A-915.R3-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, Global
GNSS+Wi-Fi/BT w/MTAC-003U00 mCard and Accessory Kit
Accessory kit includes: Power supply with regional-specific blades (US, EU, GB, AU/NZ),
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and MTAC-003 LoRa Gateway Accessory Card
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4G1-246A-868.R3-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 868 MHz, Global
GNSS w/MTAC-003E00 mCard and Accessory Kit
MTCDT-L4G1-246A-915.R3-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, 915 MHz, Global
GNSS w/MTAC-003U00 mCard and Accessory Kit
Accessory kit includes: Power supply with regional-specific blades (US, EU, GB, AU/NZ),
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS and Wi-Fi/Bluetooth (BT/BLE)
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4G1-247A-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, GNSS+Wi-Fi/BT and Accessory Kit Global
Accessory kit includes: Power supply with regional-specific blades (US, EU, GB, AU/NZ),
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
MultiTech Conduit® with GNSS
Model Description Region
MTCDT-L4G1-246A-WW LTE Cat 4 mPower Programmable Gateway 8-channel, GNSS and Accessory Kit Global
Accessory kit includes: Power supply with regional-specific blades (US, EU, GB, AU/NZ),
appropriate antennas, Ethernet cable, USB cable and quick-start guide. GNSS Antenna sold separately
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
Developer Kit, Antennas & Accessories